

Kariya Basauli East to Kariya Basauli West d/c

361

Mmssy Gen

Measurement Book

Anoop Ranjan

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Besha-2

DIVISION

Bhitani

SUB-DIVISION

2nd on a/c Bill

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

11

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work const. of road from					
Kariya Basauli East side to Kariya					
Basauli West side					
Agency: Anup Rajan, Narketingganj					
Agreement No.: 33 SAD of 2024					
Agreement Amount: Rs. 137.2/1000					
Date of Start: 08/06/2020					
Date of Completion: 07/06/2024					
Revised Measurement					
Construction of Super					
and concrete kantab					
granular sub-base					
(G.B.)					
23 X 30.00 X 4.050 X 0.200					558.90 m ³
less 1cm 4 X 2.00 X 4.050 X 0.200					6.48 m ³
of value					
Total					552.42 m ³
providing layer, spreading					
and compacting 100mm Gr. 10					
95 X 30.00 X 3.75 X 0.075					210.94 m ³
less 1cm 4 X 2.00 X 3.75 X 0.075					2.25 m ³
of value					
Total					208.69 m ³
Approved by					
14/09/20					
12					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Modern Station</u>					
1 Stone masonry					(516.42)
2 Stone masonry					(411.33 m)
3 curved wall					(188.40)
4 Stone masonry in brick					(438.21)
5 Stone screening					(395.50)
<u>Abstract</u>					
14/05/20					
R					
<u>Abstract of cost</u>					
1. Const of drainage Dam work					
TRD pipe v. 8 = 1.35 km					
@ Rs 12480.00/m					R ₂ 16858.00
2 Const of SURGE valve TRD					
pipe v. 8 = 1.35 km @ Rs					
14222.04/m					R ₂ 19200.00
3 Cleaning and gushing valve					
TRD pipe 8 = 0.41 Hrs @ Rs					
49486.00/m					R ₂ 20299.00
4 Const of drainage					
land up to 1000 m. TRD					
pipe v. 8 = 297.65 m @					
R ₁ 179.83/m					R ₂ 52043.00
5 Const of Surplus and					
earth station TRD					
pipe v. 8 = 3227.45 m @					
R ₁ 176.47/m					R ₂ 569548.00
<u>Total Rs 677943.00</u>					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
14/40 Break filling with TMS for no 92 57.60 m ² @ Rs					
2891 = 42/40					Rs 224146.00
15/41 Providing Weep hole with TMS by no. 92 80 m ² @ Rs					
83 = 29/40					Rs 66712.00
16/42 Supply, paving 44 sq bar with TMS by no. 10 :					
6.44 m ² @ Rs 53869.84/					
MT					Rs 346922.00
					Total Rs 7752020.00
Add Rs 657					Rs 930242.00
Add 1% cess					Rs 77520.00

Total Rs 8759782.00

less 0.01% as per grant Rs 876.00

less previous payment Rs 8758906.00

payable amount Rs 6730932.00

Accepted for
19/05/2010
Jr